1
02-2014, Rev. 0214
© 2014 Tyco Electronics Corporation,
a TE Connectivity Ltd. company.
Catalog and product specification according
to IEC 61810-1 and to be used only together
with the ‘Definitions’ section.

Contact arrangement
 1 1 form A (1 NO)  2 1 form B (1 NC)  5 1 form C (1 CO)
Coil Input
 D DC voltage
Mounting and termination
 1    PCB terminals
 4    PCB terminals, no common terminal between coil terminals (see PCB layout/terminal assignment drawing)
 Note: Terminal code 4 recommended for UL 873 applications. Consult factory for use of terminal code 1 for UL 873 applications.
Contact material
 2 AgCdO
Coil voltage
  Coil code: please refer to coil versions table
Product Code Enclosure Contacts Terminals Contact Material Coil Part Number
 T90N1D12-5 open, no cover 1 form A, 1 NO PCB AgCdO 5 VDC 7-1393208-4
 T90N1D12-9 9 VDC 7-1393208-5
 T90N1D12-12 12 VDC 6-1393208-5
 T90N1D12-18 18 VDC 6-1393208-8
 T90N1D12-24 24 VDC 7-1393208-0
 T90N1D12-48 48 VDC 7-1393208-3
 T90N1D12-110 110 VDC 6-1393208-4
 T90N1D42-12 PCB, no extra COM 12 VDC 7-1393208-7
 T90N1D42-24 24 VDC 7-1393208-9
 T90N5D12-5 1 form C, 1 CO PCB 5 VDC 9-1393208-5
 T90N5D12-12 12 VDC 8-1393208-6
 T90N5D12-18 18 VDC 9-1393208-0
 T90N5D12-24 24 VDC 9-1393208-3
 T90N5D12-48 48 VDC 9-1393208-4
 T90N5D12-110 110 VDC 8-1393208-5
 T90N5D42-12 PCB, no extra COM 12VDC 9-1393208-9
 T90N5D42-24 24 VDC 1393209-2
 T90S1D12-5 wash tight 1 form A, 1 NO PCB 5 VDC 1-1393209-8
 T90S1D12-6 6 VDC 1-1393209-9
 T90S1D12-9 9 VDC 2-1393209-0
 T90S1D12-12 12 VDC 1-1393209-2
 T90S1D12-18 18 VDC 1-1393209-3
 T90S1D12-24 24 VDC 1-1393209-6
 T90S1D42-12 PCB, no extra COM 12 VDC 2-1393209-2
 T90S1D42-24 24 VDC 2-1393209-5
 T90S1D42-48 48 VDC 2-1393209-6
 T90S5D12-5 1 form C, 1 CO PCB 5 VDC 3-1393209-4
 T90S5D12-12 12 VDC 2-1393209-8
 T90S5D12-18 18 VDC 3-1393209-0
 T90S5D12-24 24 VDC 3-1393209-1
 T90S5D12-48 48 VDC 3-1393209-3
 T90S5D42-12 PCB, no extra COM 12 VDC 1423094-1
 T90S5D42-18 18 VDC 3-1393209-8
 T90S5D42-24 24 VDC 4-1393209-0
General Purpose
High Power PCB Relays
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107